

10782 Wattsburg Road Erie, PA 16509 P (814) 824-3400 F (814) 824-5200 www.wattsburg.org

One to One Computer Agreement

To be completed by Parent/Guardian and Student

The Wattsburg Area School District is very excited to be able to provide one-to-one computer to our students. The use of the school district's computers by students is a privilege however, and not a right. Inappropriate, unauthorized, and illegal use of the school district's computers will result in the student receiving appropriate disciplinary action, which may include the student being required to return the computer to the school district.

The Wattsburg Area School District shall not be liable for any damages resulting from a student's use or misuse of the computer. The school district also assumes no responsibility for any charges incurred by a student's use of the computer. Under proper operating procedures, there will be no cost incurred by the student and/or his or her parent/guardian for use of the computer.

The parent/guardian and student agree that the computer is the property of the Wattsburg Area School District and is to be used for school-related purposes only. The parent/guardian and student agree to return the computer upon withdrawal of the student from the Wattsburg Area School District.

The parent/guardian and student agree to remit the computer, power cord, and the computer case at the end of the school year, unless otherwise specified at the discretion of the building principal. The parent/guardian and student understand that they may be held financially liable for any damage, theft, or loss of said equipment as described on the Wattsburg Area School District Technology Insurance Agreement form. The parent/guardian and student understand and agree that if the student must be issued a loaner computer, they will also be held financially liable for the condition of the loaner device in the event of damage, loss, or theft. The school district's technology department makes the sole determination of damages due to neglect or disregard versus normal wear and tear.

Wattsburg Area School District will also offer a hotspot for student use if needed. Please email servicedesk@wattsburg.org and include the student's first and last name, grade level, and whether you prefer Verizon, AT&T or Sprint as a service provider for your location.

By signing below, the parent/guardian and student indicate that they have read, understand, and agree to each of the following:

- The provisions set forth in the student handbook available on www.wattsburg.org
- All applicable Wattsburg Area School District policies, such as but not limited to, the Pupils Network/Internet
 Acceptable Use Policy and the Bullying/Cyberbullying Policy available on www.wattsburg.org
- Technology Insurance Agreement form for optional coverage

Additionally, by signing below, the parent/guardian and student indicate that they:

- Take full responsibility for the computer
- Will never loan the computer to another individual
- Will not disassemble the computer or attempt repairs
- Refrain from downloading or installing apps other than those approved by the district
- Will not decorate the computer, case, or power cord
- Will keep food and beverage away from the computer
- Will notify Wattsburg Area School District staff immediately if anything becomes broken or fails to work properly

| Please complete below and return it to the student's school. | | School Year: |
|--|--------|--------------|
| Student Name (Print): | Grade: | |
| Student Signature: | Date: | |
| Parent/Guardian Name (Print): | | |
| Parent/Guardian Signature: | Date: | |

REV 05/2023 Page **1** of **1**